
 Risk Management Arrangements in respect of Easter Holiday 

Dear Client: 

According to the HKEx announces the details of temporary holiday risk 

management arrangements, the margin levels for the following futures contracts 

will be effective after the close of business of the regular trading session on 16 

Apr 2025.:- 

 

Products   
Initial 

Margin(HKD) 

Maintenance 

Margin(HKD) 

Hang Seng 

Index(HSI) 

Current  

Temporarily 
 

163,656 

208,544 
 

130,924 

166,835 

Mini Hang Seng 

Index(MHI) 

Current 

Temporarily 
 

32,731 

41,708 
 

26,184 

33,366 

H Shares Index 

(HHI) 

Current 

Temporarily 
 

63,308 

78,935 
 

50,646 

63,148 
 

Mini H Shares Index 

(MCH) 

Current 

Temporarily 
 

12,661 

15,787 
 

10,128 

12,629 
 

Hang Seng Tech 

Index(HTI) 

Current 

Temporarily 
 

53,426 

65,981 
 

42,740 

52,784 
 

 

The futures contracts will be restored to the current levels on 22 Apr 2025. 

 


